

West Tower 16F, Gate City Osaki, 1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0032, Japan

News Release

April 1, 2019

FeliCa Networks Corporation Executive Appointments

FeliCa Networks, Inc. announced the following executive appointments as approved by its General Meeting of Shareholders and at a Meeting of the Board of Directors held after the General Meeting of Shareholders.

As of March 31, 2019

Takeshi Ichikawa	(New)	Executive Vice President
		FeliCa Networks, Inc.
	(Previous)	General Manager
		Platform Business Promotion Dept., FeliCa Networks, Inc.

The following corporate executive resigned from his position as of March 31, 2019, the date of the General Meeting of Shareholders.

Koichiro Sawai (Previous) Executive Vice President

FeliCa Networks, Inc.